## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Email: <a href="mailto:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com">cmohn24pgs@gmail.com</a>
Tel: 033-2584-0242

Memo No. 1457

Dated: 29.03.17

## **NOTICE**

In reference to the e-Tender for Outsourcing of Housekeeping Staff at different RHs/BPHCs/PHCs under North 24 Parganas District vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/H-SC/Block/717, Dt. 16.02.17 and Provisional Technical Summery vide Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/HK/PS/2017, Dt. 21.03.17 all listed qualified bidders are requested to attend the office of the undersigned within 31.03.2017 at 2.00 pm positively for verification of Original Documents related to the said e-Tender.

Failing to attend the office of the undersigned on the said date& time for verification of original documents, will be treated as noncompliance of this notice and subsequently the financial bid(s) of the concerned bidder(s) will be rejected without any further intimation.

Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas

Dated: 29.03.17

Memo No. 1457 1 (9')

Copy forwarded for information to-

- 1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The ADM(D), North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The DY. CMOH-I/II/III, DMCHO, DTO, ZLO, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The DPMU, NHM, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The D.A (Tender), O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. To the concerned technically eligible bidders under this e-Tender.
- 8. Office Copy.
- 9. Notice Board.

Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas